Product Features
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
®
399
International Standards Organization Registered Firm ISO 9001 Quality System
M
ATRIX SW
ITCH

access control systems, etc. Two RS-232 full duplex ports are
provided for communication to external computers requiring
bi-directional communication. Two AT-type keyboard ports
(front & rear) and a 3.5 inch floppy drive  are provided for
file transfers.
MODELS
CM9760-CC1 Central processing unit
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical
Input Voltage 120 VAC, 60 Hz or
230 VAC, 50 Hz, auto-ranging
Power Consumption 60 watts
Processor Pentium® class CPU
Clock Speed 100 MHz or better
Memory 8 MB RAM, expandable to 64 MB
Disk Drive 3.5-inch, 1.44 MB
Hard Drive 2 GB
Monitor Output VGA (monitor not supplied)
I/O Ports Sixteen RS-422 (expandable to
thirty-two)
Two RS-232
One Parallel printer port
One VGA output port
Two TV Out ports
One RCA (composite video, NTSC
or PAL)
One S-Video
Two PC-AT compatible keyboard
ports (one front, one rear)
General
Operating Temperature 32° to 120°F (0° to 49°C)
Dimensions 7.0" H x 19.0" W x 19.5" D
(17.78 x 48.26 x 49.53 cm)
Mounting Fits 19-inch EIA Standard rack
(4 RUs)
Weight 29.2 lb (13.23 kg)
Certifications
◆ CE, Class A
◆ UL listed to Standard 2044
◆ cUL listed CSA Standard 22.2
◆ FCC, Class A
Matrix Switching Bay
The Matrix Switching Bay is a card cage with sixteen
available card slots for video input modules (CM9760-VCC)
and one card slot for video output modules (CM9760-VMC4,
CM9760-VMC8, CM9760-VMC12, or CM9760-VMC16).
Each bay is equipped with a power supply and can
accommodate up to 256 inputs and 16 outputs. Multiple
bays can be used to expand a single CPU system to a
maximum of 976 camera inputs and 256 monitor outputs.
System 9760 matrix switching bays are available with
optional back-up power supplies. This feature protects
against internal power supply failures. In the event of failure,
an alarm port is available to activate alarm circuitry.
MODELS
CM9760-MXB Matrix switching bay with 120
VAC, 60 Hz power supply
CM9760-MXB-X Same as CM9760-MXB except has
230 VAC, 50 Hz power supply
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical
Input Voltage 120 VAC, 60 Hz or
230 VAC, 50 Hz
Power Consumption 90 watts maximum (fully populated)
Communication Full duplex RS-422 using either an
RJ-45 or DB9 (D type) connector
Video
Inputs Sixteen input card slots for